
Year 1 Combined Sewer 
Overflow Control Project

Construction Kickoff Meeting
June 13, 2022



Purpose

Introduction to the project team

Recap of the project area and work 

to be completed

Construction schedule and 

sequencing

Questions



Project Team
Resident Engineer - Matt Monroe (Midwest Engineering)

309.642.0516 mmonroe@mweainc.com

Construction Program Manager - Mandy Mooberry

309.494.8824 mmooberry@peoriagov.org

Contractor - Illinois Civil Contractors Inc. (ICCI) Project 

Manager - Scott Reeise, P.E.

309.303.8660 sreeise@ilcivil.com

Project Foreman – Doug VanDyke

309.208.6536

mailto:mmonroe@mweainc.com
mailto:mmooberry@peoriagov.org
mailto:sreeise@ilcivil.com


Project Team
CSO Program Manager - Greg Myroth, P.E.

309.249.8269 gmyroth@peoriagov.org

City of Peoria Public Works

309.494.8800 publicworks@peoriagov.org

Deputy Director – City Engineer – Andrea Klopfenstein, 

P.E.

309.494.8816 aklopfenstein@peoriagov.org

Assistant City Engineer – Paola Mendez-Silvagnoli, P.E.

309.494.8811 pmendez@peoriagov.org

mailto:gmyroth@peoriagov.org
mailto:publicworks@peoriagov.org
mailto:aklopfenstein@peoriagov.org
mailto:akpmendez@peoriagov.org


Consent Decree to 
Reduce CSO Discharges

• In December 2020, the City entered into a 
Consent Decree with U.S. EPA to reduce CSO 
discharges to the Illinois River

• 18-year implementation period

• Starting January 2022

• Ending December 2039



Year 1 Types of Projects - Pavers



Year 1 Types 
of Projects –
Bumpout 
Planters



Project Boundary

Glen Oak to Adams

Spring to Cornhill
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Construction Schedule and 
Sequencing

Schedule - Start: June 15, 2022

Completion: Spring of 2023

Project Starting Location:  Glendale/Caroline and 

Mary/Perry 

3 Weeks per block for underground and curb

Last stretch to be completed will be Lavelle Street 



Coordination

Project Updates – Please indicate on sign in sheet 

if you would like to be included on project update 

emails.  Include email address.

Special Access Requirements – Please list access 

requirements (mobility, medical, etc.) with 

address on sign in sheet for yourself or neighbors

Door hangers will be delivered if driveway to be 

impacted 

Garbage pick up location – street or alley?



Questions
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